

OFFICERS

Patrice Schroeder President

Dr. Charlene Ford Vice President

Marcia Bahia Secretary

Cylenthia Mann Treasurer

BOARD MEMBERS

Karis Engle Jerry Leakey Jean Lansiquot Jessica Moore Lisa Wiese Michelle Williams Margaret Humphrey Fanny Jackson

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS

Diane Walker

OUR MISSION

Glades P.A.T.C.H. is a program designed to help the community evaluate, plan and implement health education and disease prevention programs. P.A.T.C.H. views the health of the community to include social, emotional and physical well-being of its citizens. P.A.T.C.H. is a partnership of concerned citizens and organizations. This partnership provides a forum for identifying health problems affecting the community and mobilizing the community to plan, conduct and evaluate intervention activities.

www.gladespatch.org

Glades PATCH Board Meeting

March 15th, 2022 9:00am – 10:45am

Held Via Zoom

https://pbso.zoom.us/j/96012119519?pwd=TVd4UEtRYjJsNWxRUERNUHNhakZYZz09

In order to conduct business, a quorum is necessary. Promptness is appreciated. Please turn off or place your cell phones on silent/vibrate prior to the meeting.

AGENDA

Call to Order	Patrice Schroeder, President
Introductions *Please note: Announcements will only be permitted at the allotted time at the <u>end of the meeting</u> .	Board, Visitors
Approval of the March 15, 2022 agenda	Board
Approval of the February 15, 2022 minutes	Board
Speaker – Tiffany Parrish, LOHRN	
Committee Reports	
Communication Committee	Lisa Wiese
Teen Parent Connection Committee	Marcia Bahia
Health & Wellness Committee	Fanny Jackson
Policies and Procedures Committee	Jerry Leakey
Old Business: Google Docs / PATCH flyer / PATCH website update	Patrice Schroeder
Announcements Board, Guests	

Adjournment

Patrice Schroeder, President

The next meeting is scheduled for 19th, 2022 at 9:00am